RESOLUTION NO. 2021-056

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A FIVE-YEAR AGREEMENT** WITH THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO FOR A REGIONAL EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$89,785

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) has been in partnership with the Sacramento Regional Emergency Notification System since the inception of the Elk Grove Police Department (EGPD) in 2006; and

WHEREAS, in January 2014, the County of Sacramento (County) selected a vendor, Everbridge, to provide and enhance the features of the notification system; and

WHEREAS, in 2016 the County's Office of Emergency Services requested all participating agencies to enter into an agreement to continue a shared partnership for the use of the Everbridge Alert and Notification System; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into a five-year agreement with the County which expired February 2021 and a new agreement is required for use; and

WHEREAS, the Everbridge Alert and Notification System provides residents with critical, timely information regarding emergency events; and

WHEREAS, the Everbridge Alert and Notification System has proven to be reliable, efficient, and vital for the City's commitment to provide the highest level of public safety for residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a five-year agreement with the County of Sacramento, in substantially the form presented, for a Regional Emergency Notification System in an amount not-to-exceed \$89,785.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of February 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-056

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on February 24, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California